

February 11, 2021

RE: Roberts Traffic

To Whom It May Concern:

We are pleased to confirm our surety bond relationship with *Roberts Traffic*. This letter is to confirm that in the event *Roberts Traffic* is awarded a job, it is the intention of United States Fire Insurance Company to consider providing the required performance and payment bonds estimated to be \$2,000,000 single with a \$4,000,000 aggregate award.

Issuance of the performance and payment bonds shall be contingent upon several factors including review and acceptance of the final contract document, a review of the project schedule and the financial condition of our principal at the time final bonds are requested.

Additionally, United States Fire Insurance Company has an A.M. Best rating of A XIII and has a Treasury Listing of \$125,885,000. Their home office address is 305 Madison Avenue Morristown, NJ 07960. We consider *Roberts Traffic* a valued bond client and we value our continued relationship. Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have regarding our relationship with our client

Sincerely,

Cheryl Torrao

Cheryl Torrao Executive Underwriter

7650 W. Courtney Campbell Causeway, Suite 200 Tampa, FL 33607 B: +1.813.255.2039 Cheryl.Torrao@cfins.com